PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gadi Porat	06/10/2008
Joel Stern	06/10/2008
Yehuda Cohen	06/13/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Association For Public Health Services		
Street Address:	27 Kfar Etzion Street		
City:	Jerusalem		
State/Country:	ISRAEL		
Postal Code:	93392		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12097947	
Patent Number:	6075240	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (614)575-2149

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 614/575-2100

Email: cwendland@ohiopatent.com

Correspondent Name: Frank H. Foster

Address Line 1: 7632 Slate Ridge Blvd.

Address Line 2: Kremblas, Foster, Phillips & Pollick

Address Line 4: Reynoldsburg, OHIO 43068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: JMBCF 102 NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Frank H. Foster, Reg. No. 24,560

PATENT **REEL: 021109 FRAME: 0476**

500569940

Total Attachments: 2 source=assignment#page1.tif

source=assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021109 FRAME: 0477

PATENT APPLICATION AND INVENTION ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, Gadi Porat (Assignor), a citizen of Israel, residing at 2 Yoav Street, Jerusalem 93151 Israel; Abraham Mates (Assignor), a citizen of Israel, residing at 3 Mota Gur Street, Givat Shmuel 54422 Israel; Joel Stern (Assignor), a citizen of Israel, residing at 2 Habrosh Street, Herzliya 46665 Israel; and Yehuda Cohen (Assignor), a citizen of Israel, residing at 15 Bazov Street, Jerusalem 97296 Israel:

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Association For Public Health Services (Assignee), a non-profit organization registered in Israel, having a place of business at 27 Kfar Etzion Street, Jerusalem 93392 Israel, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and for all countries of the world, in and to any and all inventions entitled Specimen Collection Container which are disclosed in

- U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/752,400 filed December 22, 2005
- the U.S. National Phase of the international application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, which is identified as follows: International Application No. PCT/IL2006/001454

Publication No.: WO 2007/072478

International Filing Date: December 18, 2006

Date of submission under 35 U.S.C. 371 for entry into the US National Phase:

18 June 2008, Application No. 12/097,947

and in and to each said application and extensions thereof including all rights of priority arising therefrom and in and to all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said inventions; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents or other proper Officer to issue such Letters Patent, or any of them, to the said Assignee, and its successors or assigns.

Agree that said Assignee may apply for, receive and maintain Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions for the U.S.; execute all rightful oaths, supplemental oaths, preliminary statements, assignments, powers of attorney, assurance of title and other papers for the U.S., communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions, for complying with applicable law and

for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives for the U.S.;

Hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of said Assignee to apply for a patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Executed this 10	_day of	ine	_, 2008	
Executed this _/O		Gadi Porat	Ponat	(LS)
Executed this	_day of		_, 2008	(LS)
		Abraham M	lates	· ·
Executed this <u>/0</u>	_day of	Joel Stern	_, 2008	(LS)
Executed this	_day of	Ye hu da Yehuda Co	_, 2008 	(LS)
				\

G:\client.docs\j\jmb & co jmbcf\102 specimen collection container\assignment.doc

Page 2 of 2